
2 	 ',LAN'S OF WISCONSIN, 19C9. 

having a general circulation in said ei!y and printed in tit.? 
county in which such city is located, in which shall be published 
all ordinances, not ees. and other proceedings required by law to 
be published, and said council may establish by ordinance such 
rates for such printing and publishing as to them may seem 
just and proper, provided, that the price for such printing shall 
not exceed the legal rate for like work as the same ia or may be 
established by law, and in cities in which no newspaper is print«1, 
all ordinances, not:ces, and other proceedings required by law to 
be published, shall be posted in three public places in said city. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Arproved February 3, 1909. 

No. 6, S.] 	 [Published Feb. 9, 1909. 

CHAPTER 3. 

AN ACT to make February 12th. 1900, the centennial of the 
birth of Abraham Lincoln. a holiday. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented ia senate and 
assembly, (14) enact as follows: 
StrTioN 1. February 12. 1909, the eenternial of the birth of 

Abraham Lincoln. is hereby made a legal holiday. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 

and after its passage and publication. 
Approved February 9. 1909. • 

No. 109, S.] 	 [Published Feb. 13, 1909. 

CHAPTER 4. 
AN ACT to create section 1941-14in of the statutes, relating to 

jewelers' mutual insuranee companies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, )-) pres( nt«1 ; .s-enaie and 
assembly, do enact as follows • 
SEcTiox 1. There is added to the statutes a new section It 

read: Section 1941-14m. A corporation may be formed for 
the purpose of insurance upon the mutual plan of jewelry. jewel-
ers' stocks, fixtures, t(nls, apparatus, and optical goods, held by 
mannfaeturers. wholesalers, and retail dealers. and the building 
in which the same are manufactured, stored, or kept for sale. from 
loss or damage by fire or lightning, in the manner and upon con- 
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ditions provided in sectiOns 1941-14 to 1941-22, inclusive, of 
the statutes. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its pa.ssage and publication. 

Approved February 11, 3909. 

No. 1, A.] 
	

[Published Feb. 17, 1909. 

CHAPTER 5. 

AN ACT to amend section 2424 of the statutes. relating to the 
term of court in the ninth judicial circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. representi'd hi senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. The tenth paragraph of section 2424 of the stat-
utes is amended to read: 

Ninth Circuit. In the county of Dane. on the second Monday in 
January, the third Monday in * * * April, the * * * 
first Monday in June, and the second Monday in October; in 
the county of Sauk, on the third Tuesday in * * * March. 
the • * * first Tuesday in September and the first Tuesday 
in December. No jury shall be summoned for the term to be held 
in the month of * * * June in said county of Dane. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 16, 1909. 

• No. 264. S.] 	 [Published Feb. 18, 1909. 

CHAPTER 6. 

AN ACT to make an appropriation for conducting the investiga- 
tion provided for in Joint Resolution No. 3, S. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated a sum nJt to exceed 
five thousand dollars to cover and defray the expenses which 
may be incurred by the joint comtn'ttee of ir.vestigation ap-
pointed pursuant to Joint Resolution No. 3, S.. heretofore 
adopted, in carrying out the provisions of said resolution. 

SECTION 2. All accounts for expenses incurred by virtue of 
said resolution shall be audited and paid in the same manner as 


